o B EECH

Automatic Serger

B} —ovivy—y

ASN-397

SREmae e e GE Tk

29145802

No.0976-01



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02" refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
Codes on the "Qty” column l
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+70.1” and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. .
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts, '

o

W

R=YYRAPMZTHAIEBELT
LUAMR=TO#01. #02 TOER, A—~YFO ER"ORBPEIZRF I,

2 BHEEORFIZ, BEERL, 0.1, 25CORMi. £ (M X —IiN) ezzbs-r.
3. MBMo () k. EBSEMALTVITRRTHILeERLET, '

4 1FAMR-TDm———m B, ABRTHILERGELET,

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS

B xR
1. PRESSER FOOT & LOWER KNIFE BRACKET COMPONENTS ......c0vuueennnenns 1
MR - T X REHABIR _

2. SIDE CUTTER COMPONENTS ..... Ceeeeeeneas s .3

$4 KAy & —HE . -

3. FRAME COMPONENTS .. ... evueeennnsnnnenerneenennesinessnnnnennns . B

EARRMR : T
4. COVER & BLOW COMPONENTS . .............. e s o1
H 23— TO—[R ,

5. FRAME MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS . ... ..ottt e ennenneennns 9
TSR

6. CLOTH GUIDE & CLOTH BASE COMPONENTS ... .euuvrrnernnernneennnnn. 1
BHA K - HEBIR

7. PRESSER FOOT LIFTER & PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS . ...0uuvuunennennnnss 13
WAL - RENVAA v FRE i

8. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS . . vt eveenneeeeenenenannnns PR e 15
25 - BENGF - ’ e

9. CLOTH CONTROL COMPONENTS .+ .« cveveenenrenennrnenennenseneneannnis 17
HHBDE .

10. VACUUMING BOX COMPONENTS .+ « -« et e veemenenenensasnecannenesnnees .19
I & ABIR o

11. S5-40:SINGLE STACKER COMPONENTS (OPTIONALPART) ................... 21

SVINARY - (ATY 3 VB&) ‘ '

12. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PART) .. ........ ih... 23
WY REHGE OF 7Y 2 vES)

13. SUPPORT TABLE & PEDAL COMPONENTS (OPTIONALPART) . .......ccu...... 25
HEYT— T - RENVBR (AT 3 VEB&R) B )
14. MOTOR & PULLEY COMPONENTS . - .« . v ttvseeneenne e eneeeanannaennns 27

B—& - TR

15. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS . .. .ottt e eee e eeeeeeeaeennns 29
BEARY 7 ARK .

16. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS . .+« e v eeeeeennnsirennnnnnneoneennneannn 81
|iEEy 7 RN

17. MAIN PRINT CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS . .. .. vvveeeeeeeeennnnnnennnnn 33
MA 1 NERNE .

18. PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS . .....iuivueeernvnnnn.. s 34
RRIVEIFIGR . ‘
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . . . .+ ettt eeenreeeaensennaenneanans 35
#5l

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. PRESSER FOOT & LOWER KNIFE BRACKET COMPONENTS
#R - FARBHEBRIR

-1 =
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. _________|] DESCRIPTION ______.... [ A U AP Qy
1 GS5$09-397-000 PRESSER FOOT ARM o195 1
2 #01  G5806-387-0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASK. ,E 2$2(E)23 1
3 202 GSBO7-397-0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASK. .F 292(F)3 1
1 #03  GS5808-397-0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASK. .G 02(6)23 1
5 G5910-397-000 PRESSER FOOT RINGE ALy (1)
[ 35-5090650- 3P ~q0 L=6 137 - (8]
7 B1530-804-000 STOPPER AL Zho0° - (1)
8 WP-0250516-SD WASHER 2,5X6X0.5 oy & ¢ 2.5X6X0.5 (1)
) $S-7060610-SP SCRER 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IKLTES" 3/32-56 L=5.8 (1)

10 sxsu -814- 000 REAR PRESSER FOOT v 2 (1)
T =55 L= 1.9 537 3732-55 L=1,9 ($3]
12 05905 -397- 000 STITCH TONGUE 1}28° 95 4 (1)
13 B1508-804-00B SPRIKNG I VPN 2 (1)
14 $§-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 £33 (1)
15 0] 65806-397-000 PRESSER FOOT.E 2(E) (1)
Ed =397 PRESSER FOOT,F XIL(F) (S]]
17 #03  G5808-397-000 PRESSER FOOT,G 2$2(G) 1
18 204 G5906-397-080 PRESSER FOOT ASK.,E{EXPORT) 1$z(E)7% 292739 ]
18 204 65907-397-080 PRESSER FOOT ASK. ,F{EXPORT) 2(F)23 39293y 1
20 204 G5508-397-0B0 PRESSER FOOT ASH. .G(EXPORT) A32(6)23 %373y 1
z “H5E-CUA THROAT PLAIE, £ MYTA(E) 1
22 202 R4100-RA5F-COA TRROAT PLATE (F) A!fi(F) 1
23 03 R4100-H5G-COA THROAT PLATE. G 15(G) 1
24 205 119-81107 DIFFERENTIAL DOG mmrt (F-17) 1
25 161-03400 MAIN FEED DOG 21290 ]
7% T61-04 101 DIFF TR T
27 250-20900 EDGE GUIDE IyF ¥ 4 1
28 $$-6080610-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 k535" 1/8-44 Leb 2
29 WP-0320500-SD %3 WASHER b 2 M 2
30 250-20801 EDGE GUIDE BASE x%‘ i yrd 1
e I I
32 65904-397-0A0 LOWER RNIFE BRACKET ASK. 254209975423 1
33 G5303-397-000 THROAT PLATE BASE,A M35 4(A) (1)
34 121-02802 LEVER SHAFT R34 2aqVN -0 ) (1)
35 121-02950 LEVER ASK, 28" 4 B{MUN -2 (1)
36 T21-03107 RUBBER PLUG PINVA % 99V 7 993 1)
37 121-03602 RUBBER PLUG A R34 FNVIAA (1)
38 RE-0800000-X0 E-SHAPED SNAP RIKG (8EN) EY 5047 8 (1)
39 65904-397-000 LOWER ENIFE BRACKET 93A2MIIY 54 (1)
40 (5802-397-000 LOWER KRIFE SLIDE STUD 2822234 p° "2 (1)
qT TZ1-32908 ROTA3 ING STOPPER VIIF X [§9]
42 121-33104 LEVER SHAFT ASH. 25332 9L (1)
43 123-33203 SPRIXG STOPPER IRRIN ¥ MA1E (1)
44 118-02006 LEVER SPRING /34 BN - A3 (1)
45 118-06304 PLUG NYLEIX (1)
TIB-4E607 SPRING TBE AN T IR F 1
47 118-46805 HOLDER PIN ey (3)
48 B2739-761-000 WASHER "5 (1)
49 B4115-704-000 SPRING 27909 ) PR3 A % n
50 $5-6110610-TP SCREW_11/64-40 1=8 k54s" 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
BT 710-5P SCREN 5754-40 L= 6.8 £71373 - R (¢3)
52 §$-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=? /LTS 11/64-40 LaT (1)
53 §5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAL32Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
54 $8-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=11 G2y 15/64-28 L=11 (1)
53 ss 9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1L=9.5 oy42% AL 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)
5% TIB-45003 RNIFE T
57 208 119-64509 CERANIC LOWER RNIFE t33y) 34 1
58 118-45302 UPPER RNIFE SUPPORT A t#zﬂx A 1
59 118-45609 KNIFE 1
60 WP-0370316-SP WASHER 3. 7X8X0 3 tﬂ' "% 3. mxo 3 1
3 SS-9USUBI3-1F
62 $5-6111040-SP SCRER 11/64 40 L= 9.5 mo 11/64- 40 1=9.5 1
63 204 115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT bELyiasd 1
64 204 118-45807 UPPER KNIFE 29X 1
65 204 115465702 WASHER D9AALIT 4 3 1
- - = 5 FA 27 3/3%-56 L=2.5 T
67 =04 115-65504 UPPER XNIFE PRESSER PLATE 29A2x 1
68 £04  115-65603 UPPER RNIFE COVER 99R2DA” ~ 1
69 04 §5-9111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 07273 & 11/64-40 L=15 1
70 06 R4105-HOD-EOD THROAT PLATE(BD4, 1 LINE FEED) 22YA° 9nR43(BD4 ., 11 7499) 1
=00 - - . H kR .
72 $06 R4205-HO0D-EOF TBROAT PLATE(BD4, 2 LINE FEED) 230" PAI2(BDA, 217199) 1
73 206 R1205-H0B-ECA THROAT PLATE(BB4, 2 LINE FEED) 23yn° BAY{2(BB4, 2V7129) 1
74 207  65912-397-0A0 PRESSER FOOT ASK. I3 1
75 $5910-397-000 PRESSER F0OT HINGE FeILYY (1)
- 0= - = R34 - [83]
77 B1530-804-000 STOPPER 293 ZpIA° - n
78 #P-0250516-SD WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 €38 ¥ 3 2.5%6X0.5 (1)
79 §$-7060610-5P SCRER 3/32-56 L= 5.5 TALI2Y" 3/32-56 L=5.5 )
80 31511 §14- 000 REAR PRESSER FGOT yro bl (1
-56 L= 1.9 €577 3732-56 L=1.9 (1
82 65913 -397- 000 STITCH TONGUE {han 9 4 (1
83 B1508-804-00 SPRING BRI p2IA 2 Q1
84 $5-7080520-SP SCRER 1/8-44 L=4.9 ut-m' 1/8-44 L=4.9 (1
85 cssu 397-000 CURL GUARD_ ] (1
5% -TP =35 1323] (3}
87 Gsslz 397-000 PRESSER x-'o bats (1
58 207 65932-397-0B0 PRESSER FOOT ASH, (EXPORT) N1IE(29739) 1

KOTE (%)

#01....FOR NO-3804-0E5-300/SF1H
£02....FOR X0-3904-0FS-300/SF1R
203....FOR X0-3804-0GS-300/SF18
£04....FOR EXPORT

£05....SPECIAL ORDER PART
£06....0PTIONAL PART
£07....PRESSER FOOT WITR CURL GUARD

-2 -

N0-3804-0E5-300/SFIHA
H0-3304-0F5-300/SF1RA
K0-3804-0G5-300/SF18R)

B=k D PR

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




2. SIDE CUTTER COMPONENTS
VA KAy &2 —BR

. - 3-
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.¥0_ _ ROTE_ _ _ | PARTNO. _ ________] DESCRIPTICN _________. S S G Qy _
1 MAT-038010B0  KNIFE REST COMPL. AR 4973 1
2 MAT-036010AA  KNIFF REST ASH. AR AYPT Y 1)
3 MAT-03602000  KNIFE REST LID A2¥ 474 1)
4 $S-2060320-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.2 N5y 3/32-56 L=3.2 (2)
5 MAT-03604000  KNIFE REST PLATE A28 {hIPr4% (D
[ SS-2110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FNFT 11/64-40 L=7 m
7. MAT-0360500A  FIXING KNIFE JF{AZ (1)
8 MAT-03606000 WORK ENIFE b A2 ¢)]
9 MAT-03607000  KNIFE SHAFT - by n

10 MAT-036090A0  OIL SUPPLY HOLDER ASM, AAF292EFT 2% (1)

11 MAT-03610000  OIL SUPPLY PIPE BRACKET Xavan 17 PR 2)

12 §5-6060410-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 t3%y" 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2)

13 MAT-02111000  SPRING [y 9/ M M A (1)

14 MAT-02502000 DRIVING LEVER IV Hpn - (n

15 BP-4000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=4 b =-p N 4T {0.2)

16 SS-2060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 RAE53Y° 3/32-56 L=4.5 m

17 $S-6090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 v7%Y" .9/64-40 L=5 (1)

18 $5-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L33y 1/8-44 L=4 (2)

19 SS-5060410-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 M3y 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2)

20 WP-0250516-SD  WASHER 2.5X6X0.5 L33 b % 2.5X6X0.5 (1)

21 MAT-04400000  ADJUSTING PLATE Z{I3FaVeI(% §))

22 $8-4120915-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA 3y 3/16-28 L=9 1

23 MAT-03603000-A KNIFE REST BRACKET AAF AVIIHR , 1

24 SS-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Fa 3 15/64-28 L=7 1

25 §8-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 v5% 11/64-40 L=12 1

26 HAT-03608000 DRIVE PIN S 1

27 MAT-02503000 SLIDE BLOCK A2V IBIT ¥ 1

28 SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 IALFEY 1/8-44 L=4.9 2

29 MAT-02106000  SPRING b ~A2AFIN } 1

30 MAT-03611000-A SIDE COVER R)R 43THN - 1

31 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 INFFTT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

-4 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ERRR

3. FRAME COMPONENTS

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO_ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _________1! DESCRIPTION ________._._ [4RA JEU SRR Qy _
1 G5300-397-0A0  TABLE & STAND UNIT ASN-397%Y773 1
2 65300-397-000 TABLE -7k (1)
3 65301-397-000 LOWER FRAME 37 7b-4 (n
4 G5302-397-000 UPPER PLATE S VuLaa et (1)
5 G5303-397-000  UPPER FRAME ¥ ay7 V-4 (1)
6 G5304-397-000 LOWER PLATE IR n
7 G5846-116-000 CASTER 24 (4)
8 G5060-397-0A0  CLOTH TABLE ASM. RIREH 493 1
9 65060-397-000 CLOTH TABLE Ry 4 (1)

10 G5061-397-000 CLOTH TABLE FOOT RIFRE 4952y (2)

11 NM-6080011-SF  NUT M8 nYH77Yh M8 132 (2)

12 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 . NEH 2 M8 ) (2)

13 WP-0841600-SE  WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 €3 ¥ % 3h ek 8:4X15.5  (4)

14 SH-9080053-SC  SCREW M8 L=100 DYh7E b M8 L=100"" (2)

15 . SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 THEIEY D=4.1 L=20 (4)

16 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 Y55 & X 4.5X10%0.8 @)

17 SH-4040801-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 Fa* 225" M4X0.7 L=8 (2)

18 111-56007 CASE 3TV (1)

19 G5065-397-000 CASE FIXED PLATE I2/4V3I7113 ¢))

20 111-55801 CASE MAGNET JE)MV Y2 Zyb (1)

31 161-10405 SCREW TP AN PRy 1

22 161-10306 CLOTH GUIDE 2 4 L |

23 SM-6062002-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 Y3273 Kb M6 L=20" 4

24 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NMEF i Me ‘ 4

25 _WP-0641601-SC  WASHER v5% b % b &vh M6 4

26 G1015-192-000 CLAMP ) 2

27 G1016-192-000 CLAMP BOTTOM PLATE A YI4% 4

28 65523-127-000 OPERATION PANEL PIPE IOEN FAIFaY 1

29 G5062-397-000 TRANSMISSION BOX INSTALLING PL 7 VIO YIr44 i

30 SH-6062002-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 DYH773E Ab M6 L=20 6

31 WP-0641600-SC  WASHER 6.4X12.5X1.6 I 3 8

32 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N33 M6 8

33 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 nyhy37) M6 192 6

34 SM-9061850-SC  SCREW M6 L=18 ny3rE Ad M6 L=18 2

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-6 -



4. COVER & BLOW COMPONENTS

RS-

15

K

é—u
@10 e
; ~
.
%—18 fVL
é—w [//‘

7 n—5k

P12
&>—17
&—13

16

26

822
I\\] 27—%

.

A—g‘g 28
29—&

. -7 =
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REFW_ | MTE_ | RATMO. ..} PESCRIPTION ... SRR O S @y
1 HX-0005500-0B  RUBBER BUSHING B TAT V2B 1
2 G5072-397-000-A FRONT COVER k29200 1
3 G5073-397-000 FRONT COVER INSTALLING PLATE Ihn -hIIr(4 1
4 G5081-397-000 SPEED CONTROLLER PLATE A AN IIr43 1
5 G8517-397-0A0  SENSOR ASK. N-7 2378 2
6 WP-0330516-SC  WASHER 3.3X8X0.5 L5% 47 % 3.3X8X0.5 4
7 NH-6030001-SC  NUT H3 uy323yh M3X0.5 192 4
8 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 Fa°2%y° tAZ M3 L=8 4
8 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT XY tAZ M4 L=12 4

10 PC-0126010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL -p Ivpp-7 5

11 SL-4042591-SC  SCREW MaX0.7 L=25 ¥ b 3v¥ I 23 M4 L=25 4

12 G5080-397-000 TABLE BLOW 7-7 47" 0- 4

13 NH-6040001-SC  NUT ¥4 oYhrFYh H4X0.7 132 4

14 EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 yyon vy 150 4

15 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE ' Fa-7 1

16 B1127-415-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (C) 7-A4b¥H C 1

17 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t3¥ 4" % 4.5X10X0.8 4

18 PJ-3090800-04 UNION,Y 194 25 2y 94 - 1

19 PJ-3040600-01  ELBOW V¥ 2-3xp% 1

20 65070-397-000  SIDE COVER JIRHN - 1

21 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FA' 23T TAZ M4 L=12 2

22 SL-4042091-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 FAT 333 €AZ M4X0.7 L=20 2

23 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L7¥ b % 4.5%X10X0.8 2

24 NM-9040001-SC  WING NUT M4 Fa-ion - 2

25 G5071-397-000  REAR COVER yyohn - 1

26 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L-12 FAT22T tAZ M4 L=12 2

27 - SL-4042091-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 FATIRY BAZ M4X0.7 L=20 2

28 WP-0410846-SC  WASHER (S22 2

23 NM-9040001-8C  WING NUT M4 F3-39% 2

30 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 £33 b % 4.5X10X0.8 2

31 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 2

- 8 =

— 073577 9/64-40

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5. FRAME MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS
SIS SEBA6%

. -9 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF NO_ _NOTE_ __ PARTNO. _ _______1I DESCRIPTION _____.__.. [ AN JAU AR Qy |
1 65003-397-000  SENSOR CORD FIXED PLATE Ey§-3-) M2 1
2 65004-397-000 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE E-MIYrE 4 i
3 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t7% b % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
4 $S-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t53y" 11/64-40 L=11 2
5 G5082-397-0A0  BLOW PIPE ASM. 7°0-p {7 93 1
6 FX-0015000-08B  CABLE CLIP 77N 2T 1
7 EX-0015000-0D  CABLE CLIP 570 29y7 1
8 HX-0015000-0K  CABLE CLIP 570 YT 1
g SL-4041091-SC  SCREW ¥4 X 10 FA°33Y° €AX M4X0.7 L=10 2

10 §5-5090610-SP_ SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 235" 9/64-40 L=6 2

11 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 5% ¥ % 3.7X8X0.3 2

12 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 AT 3%y ¥AX M5X0.8 L=10 1

13 - WP-0982616-SP WASHER 9.8X24.0X2.6 LI 1 % 9.8X24X2.6 3

14 $5928-397-000 BLOWER CASE V9795~ 1

15 EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 FyyIn vb 150 1

16 250-28853 LIGHT RECEIVING ELEMENT ASH. Y 2392V¥-7% 1

17 $8-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 +53%5° 11/64-40 L=5.5 1

18 65903-397-000  THROAT PLATE BASE,A N4a 1(A) 1

19 250-28754 LUMINESCE SENSOR ASM. AIIVEVF-I3 1

20 65002-397-000  SENSOR FIXED PLATE -1y 1

21 "B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER FVI2G N 47 53 1

22 $5-7090420-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 vILF3Y” 9/64-40 L=3.5 1

23 G5927-397-0A0  OIL PLUG ASM. N1y 43 1

24 65927-397-000 OIL PLUG NMaay (1)

25 PJ-0320540-01 HOSE NIPPLE 52297 B (2)

26 BT-0600402-EA  OIL TUBE F-7 (0.6)

27 PX-9500050-00 CUPLING TV 1

28 PJ-0205000-01  PLUG 7' 5 (1)

29 G5040-397-000 SEWING MACHINE SUPPORT PLATE M7 $51 2

30 GAK-01003B00  PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B A7y AN - B 2

31 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 uyEyIvY M6 131 2

32 NK-7060032-SC  HEXAGONAL CAP NUT, TYPE 3 M6 nyh777u3sh 35 & He 2

33 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 BYIITIE Kb 4

34 BS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ISl i 3 (1 6

35 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 |22 6

36 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION & -9Va A 4

37 G5901-397-000  SAFETY PLATE X33 - 1

38 121-02000 SAFETY PLATE BRACKET A ET I -2 4 1

39 $8-7090611-SL  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 TALTEY" 9/64-40 1=6.1 2

40 SS-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 bF22Y 11/64-40 L=7 1

41 WZ-0850302-K0 WAVED WASHER 8.5X12.5X0.3 I A 7 % 8.5XK12.5%0.3 1

42 B3013-141-HOA  WASHER Lisoyh Axd 3 4 % 1

43 #01 G5918-397-0A0 ADJUSTING CLICK ASM. FIVEYYA I3 1

44 65919-397-000 ADJUSTING CLICK BASE FagkyyAh 4 4 (1)

45 $8-6080610-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 L3%y° 1/8-44 1=6 (2)

46 65918-397-000 ADJUSTING CLICK, B F3v%IIA B . m

NOTE (#32) #01....0PTIONAL PART FIVavEs

From the Library of Superior Se

- 10 -

wing Machine & Supply LLC



6. CLOTH GUIDE & CLOTH BASE COMPONENTS
HHA K - HHEMHE

. - 11-
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO__ NOTE_ _ RARTMO. _________] PESCRIRTION _________. SN SN S @y
1 G5012-397-000 GUIDE BODY aEANE 1
2 G5013-397-000 CLOTH GUIDE FITvH 1
3 250-20207 SLIDE BASE AN 254 24 1
4 250-20009 SLIDE SHAFT Y521 M 2
5 G5014-397-000  GUIDE CONNECTING PLATE B 4 Vuri4R 2
6 250-20306 ADJUSTING SHAFT 2h¥Faneyy 7 1
7 250-20405 KNOB Faved{ /7 1
8 109-01106 SPRING N 3 2
9 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ayhITHE A 4

10 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 BYHI7HE Wb M6 L=10 1

11 WP-0430800-SD  WASHER M4 Y% % I8 A9 M4 4

12 D2301-H1Y-COW  WING NUT 9y LM HIIA F3-FY) 2

13 SM-1030601-SC SCREW M3 X 8 $533¥° M3X0.5 L=6 2

14 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ed 2MA7 6 2

15 G5010-397-000  CLOTH PLATE )8 4 1

16 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 bA%2Y 11/64-40 L=3.5 1

17 115-01301 ECCENTRIC BUSHING R4 AYIV7 Y392 1

18 WZ-0420350-KP  DISC SPRING $I0° % 1

18 CS-040051A-Sp  THRUST HOLDER D=4 W=5 Z3ZM¥ D=4 §=5 1

20 $5-8080322-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3,2 A%y 1/8-44 L=3.2 1

21 SS-61112440-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0 k5%y" 11/64-40 L=14 1

22 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nrhy3yh 11/64-40 1

23 118-02402 SPRING R84 4N % 1

24 121-03305 STOPPER RIF 4 h4a{ZPIN - 1

25 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Y73y 11/64-40 L=7 2

26 KX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP -7 R 2T 3

27 $§-6090630-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 3%y 9/64-40 L=6 3

28 161-87908 SCREW B4R MARY 2

29 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 ayhsHye M3X0.5 132 2

30 WP-0330516-SC  WASHER 3, 3X8X0.5: v7% % 3.3X8X0.5 2

31 G5063-397-000 CLOTH PLATE MAGNET RIR 4 39D 1

32 HD-0012800-10  SENSOR v 2

33 G5011-3397-000 SPACER LINER AN —§=-547- 1

- 12 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. PRESSER FOOT LIFTER & PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS
HRALET - "INV v FHKR

. - 13-
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FEF. RO NOTE___ PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTIOQN ... ... A SO Qy .
1 PA-2002514-A0  AIR CYLINDER 17 Iy 1
2 GBT-01084000  KNUCKLE 33375 970 1
3 GBT-01086000  KNUCKLE ROLLER 23175 y78an 1
4 GBT-01085000  KNUCKLE PIN REI7Y Foane v 1
5 GBT-01083000  CYLINDER PLATE L7y yyv8 bI9vs4 1
6 §5-9151120-CP ~ SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 ny57% BN 15/64-28 L=11 2
7 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 L=25 BybI73E Wb M6 L=25 2
8 PC-0151140-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL -b° avpu-3 1
9 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 LI b % 2

10 67004-397-000  POWER SOURCE SWITCH BASE 7y v249Fr U4 1

11 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE I-F M A 2

12 SL-4051491-SC  WASHER SCREW ¥Ry 4

13 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FA" 23y ¢AZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

14 © 161-15701 SAFETY SWITCH BASE PLATE TV VZAIFIIVIE 4 1

15 161-15859 SAFETY SWITCH ASM. TV v 249F I3 ]

16 WP-0410846-5C  WASHER Sk 4

17 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NI YR M4 2

18 N-6040001-SC  NUT M4 DY3237b ¥4X0.7 132 2

19 SK-4043001-SB  SCREW M4X0.7 L=30 Fa° 3%y M4X0.7 L=30 2

20 161-15008 FOOT SWITCH BASE PLATE 7-bIFMIIIE 4 1

2] 161-15107 RUBBER 7~} 2977 A 1

22 161-15255 STACKER SWITCH ASH. 2874 $b° Y2497 7% 2

23 $§-1110640-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 $53° 11/64-40 L=5.5 4

24 MTK-440VSWO0  BUTTON SWITCH ¥ AVAYF 1

25 #01 HA-0028100-00 SWITCH BM% 1

26 #02 HA-0028100-0A BUTTON SWITCH 49 1

27 #03 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW ¥4 X 10 FA"335" BAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

28 #03 HX-0015000-0C  CABLE CLIP VI -y 1

29 #03 1X-0015000-0F  CABLE CLIP ¥-7 #2997 1

NOTE (#32) #01.. .FOR EXPORT(3-PHASE 380~440V) #3ii/ (343380~440V)
#02...FOR DOMESTIC USE(1-PHASE 100V) EAA (H4F100V)
#03...FOR £01 AND FOR #02 #01,#02/8

- 14 ~

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




8. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

280 - HEBR

297

%ﬂ

. - 15- )
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF_¥O_ _NOTE___PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION __________ S A SIS Qy _
1 G5100-397-0B0  SOLENOID VALVE COMPL. F* Y AT VYIS 1
2 G5100-397-0A0 MANIHOLD ASM. 3VyR=F-Ab I3 )
3 PJ-3010652-02  STRAIGHT COUPLING AbL-b )
4 PV-1202010-00 SOLENOID VALVE 25 M YT Ay (3)
5 PV-0352060-00 MANIHOLD 3Ly =AM (1)
6 G5101-397-0A0 MANIHOLD ASH. SLYR=F-MN 23 [¢))
7 PV-0351310-00 MANIHOLD yok-AM 1)
8 PX-0151020-00  SILENCER 77 (2)
9 PJ-3010851-02  JOINTING AM-b (1)

10 PV-1308030-00 SOLENOID VALVE, 3 PORT (NC) 3% -MNC)F V¥ A"y (1)

11 PV-1505280-00 SOLENOID VALVE 5% - MY Ay )]

12 65105-382-000 PLATE 7" Byy7° b-}b (3)

13 G5102-397-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE ASH, 2% - VY AT VIR 8]

14 G5103-397-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. F Yy aTva-p I3 (5)

15 HK-0346101-60  16-POLE RECEPTACLE Ay vy 16P (1)

16 HK-0346100-80  HOUSING 8P Ny v 8P 1)

17 G5091-397-000 REGULATOR INSTALLING PLATE L¥ ab2-pIys43 1

18 SL-4061091-SC  SCREW Sab i 2

19 SL-4051001-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Fa° 23y tAX M5X0.8 L=10 2

20 SL-4041091-SC__ SCREW M4 X 10 FA° 23y tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

21 SL-4042591-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 FHRIF FAC I M4 L=25 4

22 SL-4043091-SC  SCREW M4 L=30 $ b 39% FAT 23y M4 L=30 2

23 161-21006 FILTER REGULATOR 7483-V%" ab3 1

24 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG TYEYFY (YN 7 5 1

25 PJ-3010852-01 HALF UNION n-72=3y 1

26 G5S-36020000  COIL TUBE HAFa-7 1

27 PJ-3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 A-722%Y 1

28 161-11403 AIR GUN I7-h Y 1

29 PJ-3050800-02 UNION TEE 1=y 74- 2

30 PJ-3040851-02 ELBOW I 1

31 PJ-3040651-02  ELBOW INE 2

32 BT-0800501-EB  VINYL TUBE F2-7° ) 0.8

33 G5020-397-006 CYLINDER INSTALLING PLATE ) OYIVE ~PYIS44 1

34 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 YH773% M M5X0.8 L=10 2

35 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 v3% ¥ % 5.5X10X0.8 2

36 “WS-0510002-KP __ SPRING WASHER 5. 1X9.2X1.3 NEY 7 % 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

37 G5021-397-000 CYLINDER CONNECTING PLATE FhOIYVE ~LYrY{4 1

38 PA-1503002-40 AIR CYLINDER 7YYV 1

39 PJ-3010405-01  HALF UNION ¥5 D=4 YY3IFY%° 7 M5 D=4 1

40 PA-9000360-00  CYLINDER JOINT IR =3 3{¥h 1

41 PA-9000560-00  KNUCKLE,Y Y5 % Fa70 I

42 PJ-3040405-08 ELBOW INE 1

43 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE IzF27 FTUTINY 2

44 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK Y Avk-2 Ju 1.2

- 16 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




9. CLOTH CONTROL COMPONENTS

. -17- ‘
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO _ NOTE___ PARTNO. _ ________1 DESCRIPTION_ _________. S JUK Qy |
1 G5050-397-0A0 CLOTH CONTROL DEVICE ASM. R)ef% IYOFIR 1
2 65050-397-000 SLIDE BASE,A A54h & 1A (@))]
3 G5051-397-000 CLOTH CONTROL BASE R)ed¥ ah & 4 ¢))
4 65052-397-000  SLIDE BASE,B 54 X 4B (1
5 G5053-397-000 COVER BASE SCREW IN -5 43 (3)
6 250-21106 LINK BASE IV a4 [§))
7 250-21452 CONTROL STOPPER ASM. 4% IZNIN =91 43}
8 250-21700 COVER ¥ 2hn - (n
9 162-45409 CONTROL LEVER ¥ 3 97 (V)

10 SS-7111410-TP _ SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IHEIFY" 11/64-40 L=14 (3)

11 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 t5% # % 4.5X10X0.8 3)

12 162-46308 DRIVING LINK 7Ny Iy (1

13 SD-0640231-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 2 v2y D=6.35 H=2.3 (2)

14 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nYH73Yh 11/64-40 (2)

15 162-45201 BEARING ARM AT TYVY 95 (1)

16 SD-0640326-TP  HINGE SCREW Ry §9)

17 SB-1060012-00 BALL BEARING oy Yy 795 (0

18 SD-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H= 2.7 2 viy D=6 H=2.7 (1)

19 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IRy 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)

20 162-46118 SLIDER M3 ¥ 3x345 -M3 (1)

21 SD-0450401-SP  RINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H= 4 X YZy D=4.5 H=4 (N

22 SH-6030602-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 DYH77#% Mb M3X0.5 L=6 (4)

23 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 Y35 ¥ 3 I 24 M3 (4)

24 D2515-232-D00  TORSION SPRING {R3A ¥IN V4R HIIN 2 &)

25 161-85407 PRESSER BAR ADJUSTING SHAFT A F/RFIFIFRIT JA (1)

26 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oyhr#Ih 9/64-40 )

27 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 Y59 % 3.7X8X1 (2)

28 162-45151 CLOTH CONTROL PLATE ASM. B RJe{% 345 BIZ (0

29 $8-9110543-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 nYH2F M 11/64-40 L=5.3 (1)

30 161-93906 ADJUSTING PLATE 2/ 4% 3 7YY3) F3veIn v (1)

3 S5-6060410-TF  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 ¥5%7 3/32-56 L=3.5 )]

32 NS-6060310-SP  NUT 3/32-56 ByHr#I 3/32-56 ¢}

33 161-94201 ADJUSTING KNOB 27y F39kY Y33 (1)

34 MAH-1001600A  CLOTH GUIDE KNOB R 4b Y% (n

35 161-94300 SPRING R/e4% 3 7IVIIN % (1)

36 161-92205 ADJUSTING SCREW RXJ7Y Fave) ¥ 4 (§))

37 $$-2110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 W53y 11/64-40 L=T7 (3)

38 SD-0500481-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H= 4.8 ¥ y3y D=5 H=4.8 )

39 250-28655 SOLENOID ASM. RJeq% IV 93 (1)

40 NH-6040003-SC  NUT M4 Y4739 M4 (2)

41 “WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER N3P : M4 v (2)

42 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L% & % 4.5X10X0.8 (4)

43 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FA° I35 tAZ M3X0.5 L=6  (2)

44 250-21007 SLIDE HOLD NUT 254N FA3oh (1)

45 109-03409 RETAINING BLOCK A1k 0 %9y (1)

46 ¥S-0310702-KB  SPRING WASHER 3.1X5,3X0.7 B EXEVEEE 4)

47 WZ-0541510-KP  WAVED WASHER 5.4X9.0X0.3 FII 4% 4" % 5.4X9X0.3 (0

48 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 ©5¥ b % I 4eh M5 (1

49 SD-0600291-TP  HINGE SCKEW D=6 H=2,9 ¥ v3y D=6 H=2.9 (1)

50 B2633-232-000 SUSPENSION SCREW A28 1 5 (@)

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- 18 -




10. VACUUMING BOX COMPONENTS
MEARY & A&
35

e O 31
AAE

AN A
' ‘9\‘\] 29_%22/_/ S—19

//“J? 20

| €

T 777"77"™™,\

: - 19-
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-920 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO__NOTE___ PARTNO. _________1 PESCRIPTION ________.. SR SN R Q. _
1 GMC-260050A0 WASTE FUNNEL TOP MOUNT ASH. ¥YI2° 243375 (43) 1
2 GMC-26001000 WASTE FUNNEL TOP MOUNT X)IA I F N
3 161-13805 WASTE FUNNEL TOP MOUNT BASE RITZ R IZFFIIIIE A 1
4 GMC-08033000 SCREW 10-32 UNF L=9 ILE 77 L-bhARY (2)
5 GMC-08031000 ELBOW {337 739 IAE (1)
6 G¥C-08032000 ELBO¥ PLATE N 7 b-b 3]
7 GHC-08034000 SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 7" FyohbREY (2)
8 GMC-08035000 WAHER 7 IR R (2)
9 G¥C-08025000 HOSE CLAMP Ix 4Y9%374399507 1

10 (HC-08024000 HOSE CLAMP 20597 3

11 GHC-08014000 WASTE JUNCTION TUBE 27F 7790F2-T" 1

12 G¥C-08015000 WASTE REMOVER 77 4V9% 1

13 GMC-08016000 NEEDLE VALVE ==p a7 1

14 GMC-08017000 TUBE CONNECTOR F2-7" 2373~ 1

15 GHC-08019000 FLEXIBLE HOSE VEI7 h F-Z 1

16 GMC-08018004 TUBE CLAMP Fa-7" 1397 2

17 SH-9062003-SC  SCREW M6 L=20 uyh2E Wb M6 L=20 2

18 WP-0641600-SC  WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 (322028 2

19 NK-6060001-SC  NUT M6 uyhsivh M6 172 2

20 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NE I3 Me 2

21 GHC-08039000 CANISTER COVER & Zp74M3- 78 1

22 GMC-080360A0 INLET PORT ASH. & ZbE ¥7239INE (9%) 1

23 GHC-08024000 HOSE CLAMP 529747 (n

24 GHC-08036000 INLET PORT ELBOW 2 AME 39239 IAE (1

25 GHC-08037000 INLET PORT BODY Ve §733s°F (1)

26 GHC-08041000 INLET PORT RING IAE $Y337° F bAY (1

27 G5829-397-000 WASTE CANISTER 29y vE 9IZ I

28 BT-1500901-Z0  AIR TUBE I7-%-% 2.2

29 F1017-003-000 NOZZLE HOLDER I7-JX b RYx 1

30 SH-1031201-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 $73%¥° M3X0.5 L=12 2

31 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 E7¥ B % ) 4% M3 2

32 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 N3¥ F % 3.1X5.9X0.7 2

33 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 uZ373or M3X0.5 132 2

- 34 EA-9500B00-00  CLIP CV-708 ¥277n Ub 60 3

35 HX-0006500-0B  CABLE BAND Yreyn vh 1

36 #01 GMC-08042000 SILENCER PEVIAZT 1

37 F1012-003-0A0  NOZZLE ASM. I7-7Z & I3 1

38 161-08508 CLOTH BASE HOLDER RUBBER )8 4953 A 1

NOTE (&E3E) #01.,..0PTIONAL PART FTavd&



11. SS-40:SINGLE STACKER COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PART)
SVINRE Y = (FTY 3 ViRGR)

S -21-
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO_ _NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _________1I DESCRIPTION _________. | R S Qy _
1 GSS-40000080 STACKER COMPL, b 2345 B UTH 1
2 GSS-400000A0 STACKER ASH, AEIH-2% (1)
3 65103-397-040 SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. F Uy A v3-b 23 (2)
4 PV-9030040-00 SCREW N AT MY (4)
5 250-32301 STACKER BLOW PIPE Z39H-7" D-N" 47 (D
6 PJ-3040800-02 ELBOW UNION Ik (2)
7 SH-1041001-SC SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=10 #5239 M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
8 NN-6040001-SC NUT ¥4 oyh2FY M4X0.7 172 (2)
9 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER NEF Y F L (2)

10 WP-0410846-SC WASHER [voab i} (2)

11 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP VICIN Y 2)

12 250-32608 PRESSER ARM HOLDER RJRFIIFL B0 m

13 250-31600 CYLINDER INSTALLING ARM MY J9va - PYYIYF (@)

14 PA-1004505-A0 CYLINDER Iy n

15 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION IhE azdy n

16 WP-0430800-5C WASHER H4 75 & 7 a5 44 M4 m

17 180-72553 THREAD CUTTER SUPPORT ASH. RIS b pPa (1

18 EA-9500B01 -00 CABLE BAND YIRYAT YD (2)

19 161-37804 WING SCRER F39Ry° (2

20 SH-6050802-TR SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 o93773% Mh N5X0.8 L=8 {2)

21 G5404-172-0A0 FRANE SHAFT ASH. M7 Y (23) n

22 PV-1508020-00 SOLENOID VALVE, § PORT 58 -} Fyraty ¢))]

23 PV-1308020-00 SOLENOID VALVE, 3 PORT (NC) 35 -MNC)F VI A Y )

24 G5102-397-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE ASK. 25 - YA YR ¢))

25 PJ-3040851-02 ELBOR A (2)

26 SL-4041091-SC SCREW N4 X 10 FA 235 thZ M4X0.7 L=10 2)

27 PJ-3050800-02 UNION TEE =3y F4- (2)

28 BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE f1-7 (1.8)

29 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F1-7° (1.8)

30 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YvavE-2 o0 (1.1)

31 GSS-42009000 NODEL NAME PLATE T N ANy m

32 250-31907 SLID PIPE A3 N AT (¢))]

33 250-32004 STACKER POLE b~ IF29 (1)

34 250-32103 STACKER SUPPORT 28yh- 9 )

35 250-32202 PILLOR COVER b B- dn - (1)

36 250-32400 STACKER CUSHION Z8yN-09537 (@)

37 161-37101 STACKER Y95 J28YH (1

38 161-37259 STACKER STAND ASH. By 9289% 43 4))

39 GSS-31151800 STACKER BAR ROLDER ZAIH-N - VKA §))]

40 161-38109 ROD nyh° (1)

4] 161-36400 HANDLE I (2)

42 161-35806 MINI PILLOW UNIT 3=t m-azy) (2)

43 161-36905 THRUST COVER 252 T - (2)

44 PA-2005001-00 AIR CYLINDER I7-99v¥ ¢))

45 PC-0151060-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A" -b"avhn-3 (2)

46 BB103-WP3-000-A ADJUSTING SCREW FINIYRY 19TV m

47 SK-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 uyir73% Ab M6 L=10 (s)

48 WP-0641601-SC WASHER 152 35318 (5)

49 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N3 8 B W' (4)

50 SL-9082093-SE SCREW ¥ 39Dy HIE Ab (2)

51 SH-6083002-TN SCREW H8 L=30 0y377+% M B8 L=30 (3)

52 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 b b kA M8 (3)

53 WS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 NE P M8 (2)

54 SL-4041081-SF SCREW ¥4 L=10 FA33Y £AZ M4 L=10 (2)

55 $§-8660612-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L=6 bAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (4)

56 NN-6050001-5C NUT ¥5 ByH2#7 M5X0.8 132 [§))

57 NM-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 nyhFY M8 192 (1)

58 161-15008 FOOT SWITCH BASE PLATE 7-bREIFIYIIX 4 (1

59 161-15107 RUBBER 7-M Z{9F3° A (1)

60 161-15255 STACKER SWITCH ASM. 89k §b° 92497 I3 (1)

61 55-1110640-ST SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 935 11/64-40 [=5.5 @)

- 22 —~

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PART)

R YERRE (X7 3 Ba)

- 23 -~
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO__NOTE_ __ PARTXO. ________] DESCRIPTION _________._ | S R Qy |
1 65922-397-000 CYLINDER INSTALLING ARM, A FYIvE ~pIYFYF A 1
2 G5926-397-000 SUPPORT CYLINDER RECEIVER RIFFIIYVE ~4F 1
3 G5924-397-0A0 CLOTH FEED CYLINDER ASN. FIFIVYIVE - 23 1
4 PA-2525005-A0  SQUARE LOT CYLINDER A2L7n9h IV A ¢))
5 PX-5000410-00  SENSOR BAND Bg-n v (1)
6 G5923-397-0A0  NEUTRAL SENSOR FIHYEvY M
7 PJ-3040400-01 ELBOW g 1
8 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° 3.5
9 65921-397-0B0  SOLENOID VALVE UNIT F YAy Y993 1

10 65921-397-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE ASH. FYIATY I3 (2)

11 PV-1305320-00 3-PORT SOLENOID VALVE IF-pF YAy )

12 G5103-397-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM, F VY AT yI-} I3 (2)

13 PX-0105010-00 MUFFLER M5 75— M5 (2)

14 PJ-3040605-04 QUICK JOINT (MINI-TYPE) 74979% 7(3=347" ) (4

15 65920-397~000 _ SOLENQID VALVE BASE PLATE 7y Aty byYy48 {1}

16 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FATIXYT vAZ M4X0.7 L=10 (4)

17 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FA° 3%y ©AZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

18 PA-1003011-A0 SUPPORT CYLINDER RIFRIIIVE - 1

19 180-72553 THREAD CUTTER SUPPORT ASH. 1hEVA§xs3 1

20 180-72504 THREAD CUTTER SUPPORT 1b50492 1

21 180-72603 THREAD CUTTER SUPPORT CUSHION AMEIRFLRE VY 1

22 PC-0105140-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AL -V avbe-3 1

23 162-32209 TUBE 5 99LRY ath Fau7 1

24 PC-0151140-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A -} avho-3 2

25 GAS-11154000  STACKER RING Z3¥%h- Iy 1

26 PJ-3050800-01 PIPE TEE 15 42=3v51- 1

27 SL-4041491-SC  SCREW 4 X 14 FA'IFY tAZ M4X0.7 L=14 1

28 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK JLavE-Z 0 1.1

29 BT-0800501-EB  VINYL TUBE f1-7° 0.8

30 PJ-3080600-01 UNION, Y 25394 1

— 94 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. SUPPORT TABLE & PEDAL COMPONENTS (OPTIONAL PART)

HEYT—TN - RANWBME (XT3 vEG)

i i s o e i i e e e

o Avte — — — . — —— ST — — —— — — S . S S e TEAR SN SR S S SRR G S — — ——— . e e e — — — — — ——— —— — —— ot — —— P——S EESM: S — — — —— et wa— — — s

-

From the Library of Superior—Se;ving Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. _________1 DESCRIPTION _________._ [ S S Qy _
1 G5420-397-0A0 AUXILIARY TABLE ASM. ¥ 37-7° W3 1
2 G5420-397-000 AUXILIARY TABLE 377N (1)
3 SM-9088013-SE  SCREW M8 L=80 oyhsE kb M8 L=80 (2)
4 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 LI IR I EYL M8 (6)
5 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NEY Y M8 (4)
6 ~ NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 oy3757) M8 1v2 - 2)
7 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 gyA2E Kb M8 L=20 (2)
8 161-38604 AUXILIARY TABLE STAND 37 37-7° % yF19 m
9 161-36400 HANDLE FVINS (1

10 161-38703 SLIDE PIPE 234N N 47 (1)

11 B8103-WP3-000-A ADJUSTING SCREW FAVRIEY 4YTY n

12 65421-397-0A0 STACKER PEDAL ASM. P 9ZEIR-A & I3 1

13 161-15008 FOOT SWITCH BASE PLATE 7-DXAIFIIITR 4 @)}

14 161-15255 STACKER SWITCH ASM. Z39h FV 9249F I3 (2)

15 161-15107 RUBBER 7-b Z{9F3 A (1)

16 SS-1110640-SL° SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 $33Y° 11/64-40 L=5.5 (4)

17 EA-9500B00-00  CLIP CV-70S FIVIN YN 60 (4)

18 G5422-397-0A0  STACKER PEDAL ASM.,EXPORT FIIRIIH-A ¥ havayss 1

19 161-15008 FOOT SWITCH BASE PLATE 7-F249FDYIE 4 (1)

20 161-15255 STACKER SWITCH ASM. AA9h $V GI{IF 43 (2)

21 161-15107 RUBBER 7-% Z4YF3" A _ (1

22 $S-1110640-SL  SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 $3%Y° 11/64-40 L=5.5 (4)

23 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S FIVIN VN 60 (4)

- 26—

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




14. MOTOR & PULLEY COMPONENTS

E—-4 - T-YHE

24~30

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO_ _NOTE__ __PARTNO. _ __ _____1I DESCRIPTION _________. S A JE AU Qy _
1 161-05058 POSITIONING PLATE ASM. A 175" A A 73 1
2 161-05157 POSITIONING PLATE ASM. B {75 A B 73 1
3 $§-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v7%y° 11/64-40 L=11 4
4 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N % 4 % 4.5X8.5X1 2
5 162-50300 SYNCHRONIZER MOGNTING BASE Svrahvra 4 1
6 162-54500 FIXED PLATE SYIaI5{1% 1
7 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k5% ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 2
8 161-11106 PULLFY COVER 7 =9-An - 1
9 161-10801 CLOTH GUIDE GASKET IV AN A YRy 1

10 MAT-80110L00  CLAMP SCREW AVE ¥ 957 IARY 1

11 SD-0600271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2.7 YxY D=6 H=2.7 1

12 110-32265 GENERATOR STARTER ASH. MF VR 27-4 93 1

13 SL-4051001-MZ SCREW M5 L=9.6 A AUF I IXTE5L=9.6 2

14 65030-397-000  SYNCHRONIZER SPACER IYIDAA" -% 1

15 $5-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA" 329 15/64-28 L=9 2

16 $S-4151215-SP _ SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAFY 15/64-28 L=12 2

17 #01 MTJ-VMOO3500  V-BELT, 35 INCH VAT b 354vF 1

18 #02 MTJ-VM003300  V-BELT, 33 INCH VA* b 3345 1

19 #03 MTJ-VMO03100  V-BELT, 31 INCH Va' b 314v% 1

20 #01 MTS-P01550A0  MOTOR PULLEY ASM. 47 -9(43) 1

21 504 MNIS-P01300A0  MOTOR PULLEY P.C.D. 130 ASH. t-47° -y P.C.D 130 /3 1

22 #£12 MTS-PO1250A0  MOTOR PULLEY ASH. -2 7-Y 93 1

23 #03 MTS-PO1050A0  MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 105 £-%7°-9 43 P,C,D 1

24 #05 MB411-391-AAA  MOTOR 550W 200V £-4550W2P3Y5200VASN 1

25 #06 M8411-391-BAA  MOTOR 550W 100V £-4550W2P1Y9100VASN 1

26 #07 M8411-392-AAA  MOTOR 550W 190-250V £-3550W2P3YD190-250VASN 1

27 #08 M8411-392-BAA  MOTOR 550W 190-250V 2-4550W2P1Y9190-250VASN 1

28 #09 M8411-394-AAA  MOTOR 550W 380-440V £-4550W2P3Y9380-440VASN 1

29 #10 M8401-219-AA0 MOTOR ASM. ILIbOE-Z 73 1

30 #11 M8411-395-AAA  MOTOR 550W 380V $-%550W2P3Y9380VVDEASN 1

NOTE (#3) #01._. .FOR 50RZ 50HZA
#02.. .FOR 60HZ AND FOR 100V 50HZ 60HZH. 100V 50HZS
#03...FOR 100V 60HZ 100V 60HZF3
#04. . .FOR 60HZ 60HZB
#05.. .FOR DOMESTIC USE(3-PHASE 200V) EIPIFE (348200V)
#06...FOR 100V 100V/8
#07...FOR EXPORT(3-PHASE 190~250V) & A3 (348190~250V)
#08...FOR EXPORT(1-PHASE 190~250V) 5 A (¢£48190~250V)
$09...FOR EXPORT(3-PHASE 380~440V) &8 (348380~440V)
#£10.. .FOR JA(3-PHASE 220V) S E A (34g220V)
#11...FOR JE(3-PHASE 380V) JEA (344380V)
#12...FOR 100V 50HZ 100V 50HZfS

_From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

— 98-




15. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS

HEKy 7 AR

- 99 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO_ _NOTE __ _ PARTNO. _ ________1I DESCRIPTION _________. [ AN AU AU Qy _
1 #01 G6002-397-AA0 TRANSMISSION BOX A ASM. 7YYk 9IAAIR 1
2 #02 G6002-397-BA0  TRANSMISSION BOX B ASM. 7 YU9F 97ABI3 1
3 68602-397-AA0  MAIN PCB A ASM. A{VEN VAJR e))
4 #01 GB8514-397-AA0 TRANSFORMER A ASM. [ S22V (1)
5 #02 G8514-397-BA0  TRANSFORMER B ASM. }5VABIS (1)
6 G8511-397-0A0 POWER CORD ASH. FINIF VY Va-b )3 m
7 G8512-397-0A0  TAP CORD ASM. 297 A~h* 23 (1)
8 G1001-192-000 - CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY FYYE 9yR7V-AEv34 ¢))
g9 G1003-192-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. 7 YYUE 9IX7803 (6}

10 G7001-397-000  CONTROL BOX PANEL 7 YIOE ¥R A (1)

11 SL-4041091-SC SCREW ¥4 X 10 FATIXY ®AZ M4X0.7 L=10 (6)

12 SM-0040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 PIRIRY" M4X0.7 L=6 n

13 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7 y¥a (n

14 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE -} AR (1)

15 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 Fa" 35y LAZ M4X0.7 L=10 (2)

16 M3011-110-000 PLUG A378X937° & (3)

17 HX~0040800-0A BOARD PARTS I R (7N

18 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7 y3a 1)

19 #01 E9602-701-000 FUSE 4A I IRV La-% 4A (1)

20 #02 E8523-304-000 FUSE 104 b IAHY ka-x (1)

21 HF-0051110-00  FUSE HOLDER Y2-7 FAE - [§))

22 HF-0051110-0B  FUSE HOLDER COVER ta-2" EME -3 - (¢))

23 SM-4041201-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 Fa° 3%y ¥4X0.7 L=12 )

24 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEFh M4 ¢))

25 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FA°23Y° tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 (4)

26 HX-0023600-0A  CLAMP 597 [¢))

27 G1004-192-000 FILTER SHEET V2D VS (n

28 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 Fa° 33y €AZ M4X0.7 L=10 (1)

29 SL-4032081-SC  SCREW M3 L=20 ¥ b 9% FAc a3y M3 L=20 (2)

30 NM-6030001-SC _ NUT M3 mYHrFYh M3X0.5 132 (2)

31 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER X3 5+ 7 % 3.2X7X0.5 (2)

32 HX-0036000-00  CABLE BAND PART YIEYn ~y 1)

33 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIEun vy (1)

34 G8504-397-0A0  MOTOR CORD ASM. £-53-p 43 1

35 68505-397-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CORD A ASH. F Yy At va- AJR 1

36 GB506-397-0A0 SOLENOID VALVE CORD B ASH. ¥ vy A Va-b BIX 1

37 G8507-397-0A0  CLOTH SENSOR CORD ASH, RAEVEI-} I3 1

38 G8508-397-0A0 SENSOR CORD ASM. F-7 kv#a-p o3 1

39 G8509-397-0A0  SWITCH INPUT CORD ASH. Z4yF=29y3ra-p 23 1

40 G8510-397-0A0  CLOTH CONTROL ASH. /2% 323 1

4] G8515-397-0A0 SENSOR ASH. MYIVXVFIR 1

42 G8516-397-0A0  SENSOR ASH. ¥ 239%V$I3 1

43 #01 G6004-397-AA0  ACCESSORIES PART A ASM. 79" FeVASR 1

44 #02 G6004-397-BA0  ACCESSORIES PART B ASH. 7Y FeVBII 1

NOTE (3 38) £01...FOR DOMESTIC USE AND EXPORT HABRU® S AHE
1-PHASE
#02...FOR EXPORT 3-PHASE WA 38

.~ 80 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




16. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS

C BNy 7 A RE

- 81 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO_ _NOTE___ PARTNO. _______, .. DESCRIPTION ___ ___.._. [ U S Qy .
1 #01 G6003-397-AA0 OPERATION BOX A ASM. VO§E YI7A03 1
2 #02 G6003-397-BA0  OPERATION BOX B ASH. V983 ¥97BI3 1
3 G1013-192-000 REAR PLATE VOFN RV 9513 )
4 G1012-192-000 FITTING PLATE YHEN 3h MYYS4E (1
5 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 Fa* 337 £AZ M3 L=8 (4)
6 #01 GB001-397-000 PANEL PLATE(FOR DOMESTIC USE) N FAT-MYEIZ (3771) m
7 #02 G8002-397-000 PANEL PLATE(EXPORT) A FAT-MMYEIR (292Y) (1
8 G8003-397-000  PANEL SWITCH N 3RV LYALYF )
9 G7003-397-000  REINFORCEMENT PLATE P RAY-MERaIN Y (1

10 NM-3034000-SF  FLANGE NUT 75v% 9% M3 (6)

11 G8601-397-0A0  PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. N RAEN VI [¢))

12 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 #AT 355" LAZ M3 L=8 (5)

13 68501-397-040 CONNECTION CABLE ASH. N RAF2EHY-7 M3 (1)

14 G1014-192-000 SWITCH COVER AyFHN - (n

15 G6010-003-000  KNOB SCREW 7 4Y7 MYF 72 & (2)

16 SL-4020881-SC  SCREW M2 X 8 FAT RS thA M2 L=8 (4)

17 G8502-397-0A0  SELECT SWITCH ASM. (1) XJ9tYF4249773(1) ¢)

18 G8503-397-0A0  SELECT SWITCH ASM.(2) FIVEYFIIFIZ(2) (n

19 TA-0800504-R0  PLUG D=8 L=4.5 PAbY D=8X4.5 (2)

20 G7002-397-000  SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE Z{9FMIPI4% (1)

21 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW ¥3 L=8 FAIXY A2 M3 L=8 (2)

22 HX-0022100-0E BUSH 7931 1

23 M1001-060-000 PLUG *957° 932 n

NOTE (i 38) #01....FOR DOMESTIC USE gz
#02....FOR EXPORT Loty

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

- 382 -




17. MAIN PRINT CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

MA I NZEERBIE
T TTTT T T T T T T Tt T T T T T T T T T T T T T T I
I
| L J | | L] |
LT = :
: 7< }D = T—= 8 8@‘0 10 -3 :
l \} = - - o
: — T o] |
| /} — ) 0[] I
| ) ] P s DD 6 |
l LT o } O :: 00 — r l
I a<‘ pI— P R— V |
[ :: ""/;—’2 f
1— :I__l — T |
' X S S w— o W '
| 7,_/} T —— p m— N S— |
I —— s — :
| 00000 — ]
| b A - |
| O 0O E— i
| b
i / =) _ © - |
| | ———— N —2n I y I |
| |
I e 1 A N |
: ] V A :
5 9
L !
REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ __ PARTNO.  _________ DESCRIPTION _________. SR TR S Qy
1 G8602-397-2A0  MAIN PCB A ASM. MYEN VAIZ 1
2 HL-0145700-01 IC ' IC (1)
3 HX-0011600-00  BATTERY 3.6V 7 V¥ 3.6V (1)
4 E9613-601-000 FUSE 24 ¥ 523V L2-3° 24 (2)
5 E8523-304-000 FUSE 10A ¥ FAHY wa- (1)
5 HL-0145600-00  IC 1C m
7 HT-0007600-0A TRANSISTOR 2SD14i5 MYy 22 (28D1415) (3)
8 HT-0025700-00 TRANSISTOR 2SD1296 MFvy 24 (25D1296) (3)
9 HG-0031700-00 DIODE D5SB10 & 4%-} (D5SB-10) (2)

- 383~
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS
INERIVEREIR

7 4 }

7 | !

/ oL

3

|

|

|

|

!

_____________________ I

/) N |

ma O //>2 |-

®) // |

]

I | |

T [

oo | &3 — |

o) ]

i

| l

2 |

L o e
REF,NO_ _NOTE_ __ PARTNO. _________ 1 DESCRIPTION _________. SRR S R aty _

1 G8601-397-0A0  PANEL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. ISF VEINDT ] 1

2 HG-0043600-00 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE LED (5)
3 HG-0047500-00 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE LED o
4 HG-0056200-00 DIODE ¥ 4=y (1
5 HX-0024000-00 BUZZER 7y - (n
3 HA-0023300-0D SWITCH F 497 A7 N
7 G6312-166-000 LCD SPACER LCD zA° -4 4
8 HX-0009400-0C  NYLON RIVET 348y Ya" Yh (4)

- 34 -
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




PARTS

NUMERICAL INDEX OF A
PART N0 PAGE REF | PART MO PAGE REF | PART ND PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF
2% ) B I N Y3 N &% XN
BP-4000000-00 4 15 | GSS-31151N00 22 39 | G5906-397-000 2 15 | HK-0346100-80 16 16
BT-0400251-EB 16 44 | GSS-36020000 16 26 | G5907-397-0A0 2 3 | HK-0346101-60 16 15
BT-0400251-EB 22 30 | GSS-400000A0 22 2 | G5807-397-0B0 2 19 | HL-0145600-00 33 6
BT-0400251-EB 24 28 | GSS-400000B0 22 1 | G5907-397-000 2 16 [ HL-0145700-01 33 2
BT-0600401-EB 8 15 | GSS-42008000 22 31 | G5908-397-0A0 2 4 [ HT-0007600-04 33 7
BT-0600401-EB 22 29 | G1001-192-000 30 8 | G5908-397-0B0 - 2 20 | HT-0025700-00 33 8
BT-0600401-EB 24 8 | Gl003-192-0A0 30 9 | G5908-397-000 2 17 | HX-0005500-0B 8 1
BT-0600402-EA 10 26 | G1004-192-000 30 27 | G5809-397-000 2 1 | HX-0006500-0B 20 35
BT-0800501-EB 16 32 | G1012-192-000 32 4 | G5910-397-000 2 5 | HX-0009400-0C 34 8
BT-0800501-EB 22 28 | G1013-192-000 32 3 | G5910-397-000 2 75 | HX-D011600-00 33 3
BT-0800501-EB 24 29 | G1014-192-000 32 14 | G5912-397-0A0 2 74 | HX-0015000-0B 10 6
BT-1500901-20 20 28 | G1015-192-000 6 26 | G5912-397-0B0 2 88 | MX-0015000-0B 12 26
B1127-415-000 8 16 | G1016-192-000 & 27 | G5912-397-000 2 87 | HX-0015000-0C 14 28
B1508-804-00B 2 13 | 65001-397-000 2 31 | G5913-397-000 2 82 | HX-0015000-0C 22 1l
B1508-804-00B 2 83 | G5002-397-000 10 20 | G5914-397-000 2 85 | HX-0015000-0D 10 7
B1511-814-000 2 10 | G5003-397-000 10 1 | G5918-397-0A0 10 43 | HX-0015000-0F 14 29
B1511-814-000 2 80 | G5004-397-000 10 2 | G5918-397-000 10 46 | HX-0015000-0K 10 8
BI530-804-000 2 7 | G5010-397-000 12 15 | G5919-397-000 10 44 | HX-0022100-0E 32 22
B1530-804-000 2 77 | G5011-397-000 12 33 | G5920-397-000 24 15 | HX-0023600-0A 30 26
B2633-232-000 18 50 | G5012-397-000 12 1 | G5921-397-0A0 24 10 | HX-0024000-00 34 5
B2739-761-000 2 48 | 65013-397-000 12 2 | G5921-397-0B0 24 9 | HX-0036000-00 30 32
B3013-141-HOA 10 42 [ 65014-397-000 12 5 | G5922-397-000 24 1 | HX-0040700-00 30 13
B3538-112-000 10 21 [ 65020-397-000 16 33 | G5923-397-0A0 24 6 | HX-0040800-0A 30 17
B4115-704-000 2 49 | G5021-397-000 16 37 | G5924-397-0A0 24 3 | HX-C041000-00 30 18
B8103-AP3-000-A 22 46 | G5030-397-000 28 14 | G5926-397-000 24 2
B8103-RP3-000-A 26 11 | G5040-397-000 10 29 | G5927-397-0A0 10 23 | HAH-1001600A 18 34
65050-397-0A0 18 1 | G5927-397-000 10 24 | MAT-02106000 4 29
CS-0400514-SD 12 19 | G5050-397-000 18 2 | G5928-397-000 10 14 | MAT-02111000 4 13
G5051-397-000 18 3 | G5929-397-000 20 27 | MAT-02502000 4 14
D2112-555-B00 14 11 | G5052-397-000 18 4 | G6002-397-AA0 30 1 | MAT-02503000 4 27
D2301-M1Y-COR 12 12 | G5053-397-000 18 5 | G6002-397-BA0 30 2 | MAT-036010AA 4 2
D2515-232-D00 18 24 | G5060-397-0A0 6 8 | G6003-397-AA0 32 1 | MAT-03602000 4 3
G5060-397-000 6 9 | G6003-397-BA0 32 2 | MAT-03603000-A4 4 23
EA-9500B00-00 20 34 | G5061-397-000 6 10 | G6004-397-AAD 30 43 | MAT-03604000 4 &
EA-9500B00-00 26 17 | G5062-397-000 6 29 | G6004-397-BA0 30 44 | MAT-0360500A 4 7
EA-9500B00-00 26 23 | G5063-397-000 12 31 | G6010-003-000 32 15 | MAT-03606000 4 8
EA-9500B01-00 22 18 | G5065-397-000 6 19 | G6312-166-000 34 7 | MAT-03607000 4 9
EA-9500B01-00 30 33 [ G5070-397-000 8 20 | G7001-397-000 30 10 | MAT-03608000 4 26
EA-9500B02-00 8 14 | G5071-397-000 8 25 | G7002-397-000 32 20 | MAT-036080A0 4 10
EA-9500B02-00 10 15 | G5072-397-000-A 8 2 | G7003-397-000 32 9 | HAT-03610000 4 1l
E8523-304-000 30 20 | G5073-397-000 8 3 | G7004-397-000 14 10 | MAT-03611000-A 4 30
E8523-304-000 33 5 | G5080-397-000 8 12 | G8ODI-397-000 32 6 | MAT-038010B0 4 1
E9602-701-000 30 19 | G5081-397-000 8 4 | G8002-397-000 32 7 | MAT-04400000 4 21
E9613-601-000 33 4 | G5082-397-0A0 10 5 | G8003-397-000 32 8 | MAT-80110L00 28 10
65091-397-000 16 17 | G8501-397-0A0 32 13 | MTJ-VMOO3100 28 19
F1012-003-0A0 20 37 | G5100-397-0A0 16 2 | G8502-397-0A0 32 17 . | HTJ-VM003300 28 18
F1017-003-000 20 29 | G5100-397-0B0 16 1 | G8503-397-0A0 32 18 | MTJ-VMO03500 28 17
G5101-397-0A0 16 6 | G8504-397-0A0 30 34 | MTK-440VSWOO 14 24
GAK-01003B00 10 30 | G5102-397-0A0 16 13 | G8505-397-0A0 30 35 | MTS-PO1050A0 28 23
GAS-11154000 24 25 | G5102-397-0A0 22 24 | G8506-397-0A0 30 36 | MTS-PO1250A0 28 22
GBT-01083000 14 5 | G5103-397-0A0 16 14 | G8507-397-0A0 30 37 | MTS-POI1300A0 28 21
GBT-01084000 14 2 | 65103-397-0A0 22 3 | G8508-397-0A0 30 38 | MTS-POI55040 28 20
GBT-01085000 14 4 | G5]03-397-0A0 24 12 | G8509-397-0A0 30 39 | M1001-060-000 32 23
GBT-01086000 14 3 | G5105-382-000 16 12 | G8510-397-0A0 -30 40 | M3011-110-000 30 16
GNC-08014000 20 11 | G5300-397-0A0- 6 | | G8511-397-0A0 30 6 | M8401-219-A40 28 29
GMC-08015000 20 12 | G5300-397-000 6 2 | G8512-397-0A0 30 7 | M8411-391-AsA 28 24
GMC-08016000 20 13 | G5301-397-000 6 3 | G8514-397-AA0 30 4 | M8411-391-BAA 28 25
GMC-08017000 20 14 | G5302-397-000 6 4 | G8514-397-BA0 30 5 | M8411-392-AAA 28 26
GHC-0801800A 20 16 | G5303-397-000 6 5 | G8515-397-0A0 30 41 | M8411-392-BAA 28 27
CMC-08013000 20 15 | G5304-397-000 6 6 | G8516-397-0AD 30 42 | M8411-394-AA 28 28
GMC-08024000 20 10 | 65404-172-040 22 21 | G8517-397-0A0 8 5 | M8411-395-aaA 28 30
GMC-08024000 20 23 | 65420-397-0A0 26 1 | G8601-397-0A0 32 1l
GMC-08025000 20 9 | G5420-397-000 26 2 | G8601-397-0A0 34 1 | NM-3034000-SF 32 10
GMC-08031000 20 5 | G5421-397-0A0 26 12 | GB602-397-AA0 30 3 | NM-6030001-SC 8 7
GMC-08032000 20 6 | G5422-397-0A0 26 18 | G8602-397-AA0 33 1 | NM-6030001-SC 12 29
GMC-08033000 20 4 | G5523-127-000 6 28 NM-6030001-SC 20 33
GMC-08034000 20 7 | G5846-116-000 6 7 | HA-0023300-0D 34 6 | NM-6030001-SC 30 30
GMC-08035000 20 8 | 65901-397-000 10 37 | HA-0028100-0A 14 26 | NM-6040001-SC 8 13
GMC-080360A0 20 22 | G5902-397-000 2 40 | HA-0028100-00 14 25 | NM-6040001-SC 14 18
GHC-08036000 20 24 | G5903-397-000 2 33 | HD-0012800-10 12 32 | NN-6040001-SC 22 8
GHC-08037000 20 25 | G5903-397-000 10 18 | HF-0051110-0B 30 22 | NM-6040003-SC 18 40
GNC-08039000 20 21 | G5904-397-0A0 2 32 | HF-0051110-00 30 21 | NM-6050001-SC 22 56
GHC-08041000 20 26 | G5904-397-000 2 39 | HG-0031700-00 33 9O | NM-6060001-SC 6 33
GHC-08042000 20 36 | G5905-397-000 2 12 | HG-0043600-00 34 2 | NM-6060001-SC 10 31
GMC-26001000 20 2 | G5906-397-0A0 2 2 | HG-0047500-00 34 3 | NM-6060001-SC 20 19
GMC-260050A0 20 1 | G5906-397-0B0 2 18 | HG-0056200-00 34 4 | NM-6080001-SC 22 57

From the Library of Superior’§g\7ving Machine & Supply LLC




From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 8
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

8% H__NO B AN 8% N0 5% HE N
NM-6080001-SC 26 6 SD-0600281-TP 18 49 S8-5080610-SP 10 10 WP-0641600-SC 20 18
NM-6080011-SF 6 11 SD-0640231-SP 18 13 88-5110710-8P 10 40 WP-0641601-SC 6 25
NM-7060032-SC 10 32 SD-0640326-TP 18 16 S58-6060210-SP 2 11 WP-0641601-SC 22 48
NM-9040001-SC & 24 | SK-3412000-SC 6 15 | SS-6060210-SP 2 81 | WP-0841600-SE 6 13
N¥-9040001-SC 8 29 SL-4020881-SC 32 16 55-6060410-TP 4 12 WP-0841601-SC 22 52
NS-6060310-SP 18 32 SL-4030691-SC 18 43 §8-6060410-TP 18 31 WP-0841601-SC 26 4
NS-6080310-SP 8 31 SL-4030881-SF 32 5 SS-6060440-TP 2 14 WP-0982616-SP 10 13
NS-6090310-SP 18 26 SL-4030881-SF 32 12 S§-6060440-TP 2 86 WS-0310002-KN 20 32
NS-6110310-SP 18 14 | SL-4030881-SF 32 21 | SS-6080410-SP 4 18 | WS-0310702-KB 18 46
NS-6110420-SP 12 22 SL-4030891-SC 8 8 S$S-6080610-TP 2 28 %S-0410002-KN 14 17
SL-3032081-SC 30 20 | SS-6080610-TP 10 45 | WS-0410002-RN 18 4l
PA-1003011-A0 24 18 SL-4041081-SF 22 54 88-6090520-SP 4 17 WS-0410002-KN 22 9
PA-1004505-A0 22 14 SL-4041091-SC 10 9 SS-6090630-SP 12 27 WS-0410002-KN 30 24
PA-1503002-A0 16 38 | SL-4041091-SC 14 13 | SS-6090650-SP 2 6 | WS-0451040-KP 28 4
PA-2002514-A0 14 1 | SL-4041091-SC 14 27 | SS-6080650-SP 2 76 | WS-0510002-KP 16 36
PA-2005001-00 22 44 SL-4041091-SC 16 20 SS-6110610-TP 2 50 WS-0610002-KN 6 24
PA-2525005-A0 24 4 SL-4041091-SC 22 26 S$8-6111040-SP 2 62 %S-0610002-KN 6 32
PA-8000360-00 16 40 SL-4041091-SC 24 16 S8-6111140-SP 10 4 WS-0610002-KN 10 34
PA-8000560-00 16 41 SL-4041091-SC 24 17 SS-6111140-SP 28 3 WS-0610002-KN .20 20
PC-0105140-00 24 22 SL-4041091-SC 30 11 S§8-6111210-Sp 4 25 WS-0610002-KN 22 49
PC-0126010-00 8 10 | SL-4041091-SC 30 15 | SS-6111440-SP 12 21 | S-0820002-KN 6 12
PC-0151060-00 22 45 SL-4041091-SC 30 25 SS-7060610~-SP 2 9 ¥S-0820002-KN :22 -53
PC-0151140-00 14 8 | SL-4041091-SC 30 28 | SS-7060610-SP 2 79 | WS-0820002-KN .26 5
PC-0151140-00 24 24 SL-4041291-SC 8 9 88-7080520-SP 2 84 WZ-0420350-KP .12 18
PF-0705010-00 16 43 SL-4041291-SC 8 21 SS-7080520-SP 4 28 WZ-0541510-KP 18 47
PJ-0205000-01 10 28 | SL-4041291-SC 8 26 | SS-7090420-SP 10 22 | WZ-0850302-K0 10 41

PJ-0320540-01 10 25 SL-4041491-SC 24 27 SS-7080611-SL 10 39
PJ-3010405-01 16 39 | SL-4042091-SC 8 22 | SS-7080710-SP 2 51 | 109-01106 12 8
PJ-3010651-03 16 27 SL-4042091-SC 8 27 8S8-7110710-SP 12 25 109-03409 18 .45
PJ-3010652-02 16 3 SL-4042591-SC 8 11 SS-7110720-SP 2 52 110-32265 ‘28 12
PJ-3010851-02 16 9 SL-4042591-SC 16 21 SS-7110840-8Sp 2 53 111-55801 .6 20
'PJ-3010852-01 16 25 | SL-4043081-SC 16 22 | SS-7110840-SP 4 31 | 111-56007 6 18
PJ-3040400-01 24 7 | SL-4051001-KZ 28 13 | SS-7110840-SP 18 19 | 115-01301 12 .17
PJ-3040405-04 22 15 SL-4051091-SC 10 12 88-7111410-TP 18 10 115-65504 .2 87
PJ-3040405-08 16 42 SL-4051081-SC 16 19 | SS-7151120-SP 2 o 115-65603 "2 -68
PJ-3040600-01 8 19 | SL-4051481-SC 14 12 | SS-8080322-TP 12 20 | 115-65702 ‘2 65
PJ-3040605-04 24 14 SL-4061091-SC 16 18 8$S-8110410-TP 12 16 115-71403 10 36
PJ-3040651-02 16 31 SL-8082093-SE 22 50 S$S8-8660612-TP 22 55 115-98000 "2 63
PJ-3040800-02 22 6 SM-0040601-SC 30 12 8§8-9080813-TP 2 61 118-02006 2 44
PJ-3040851-02 16 30 SM-1030601-SC 12 13 SS-9110543-CP 18 29 118-02402 12 23
PJ-3040851-02 22 25 SM-1031201-SC 20 30 SS-9111010-SP 2 55 118-06304 ‘2 45
PJ-3050800-01 24 26 | SM-1041001-SC 22 7 | SS-9111610-SP 2 69 | 118-45302 12 58
PJ-3050800-02 16 29 | SM-4040801-SC 6 17 | SS-9151120-CP 14 6 | 118-45609 "2 59
PJ-3050800-02 22 27 SH-4041201-SC 30 23 118-45807 "2 64
PJ-3080600-01 24 30 SM-4043001-SB 14 19 TA-0800504-R0 32 19 118-46003 2 56
PJ-3080052-03 16 24 SH-6030602-TP 18 22 118-46607 ‘2 46
PJ-3090800-04 & 18 | SM-6040802-TP 12 9 | WP-0250516-SD 2 8 | 118-46805 2 47
PV-0351310-00 16 7 SH-6050802-TR 22 20 WP-0250516-8D 2 178 119-64509 T2 57
PV-0352060-00 16 5 | SH-6051002-TP 16 34 | WP-0250516-SD 4 20 | 119-81107 2 24
PV-1202010-00 16 4 SKH-6061002-TP 12 10 WP-0320500-SC 18 23 121-02000 10 38
PV-1305320-00 24 11 SM-6061002-TP 22 47 WP-0320500-SC 20 31 121-02802 2 34
PV-1308020-00 22 23 SH-6061802-TP 10 33 WP-0320500-SD 2 29 121-02950 :2 35
PV-1308030-00 16 10 | SM-6062002-TN 6 23 | WP-0320501-SC 30 31 | 121-03107 2 36
PV-1505280-00 16 11 SM-6062002-TN 6 30 WP-0330516-SC 8 6 121-03305 12 24
PV-1508020-00 22 22 SN-6062502-TP 14 7 WP-0330516-SC 12 30 121-03602 2 37
PV-8030040-00 22 4 SM-6083002-TN 22 51 WP-0370316-SD 2 .60 121-32908 ;2 41
PX-0105010-00 24 13 SH-9061850-SC 6 34 WP-0370316-SD 10 11 121-33104 12 42
PX-0151020-00 16 8 | SK-9062003-SC 20 17 | WP-0371016-SD 18 27 | 121-33203 2 43
PX-5000410-00 24 5 | SM-9080053-SC 6 14 | WP-0410846-SC 8 28 | 161-03400 2 25
PX-9500050-00 10 27 SM-9082023-SE 26 7 WP-0410846-SC 14 16 161-04101 ‘2 26
SM-9088013-SE 26 3 WwP-0410846-SC .22 10 161-05058 28 1
RE-0600000-K0 12 14 S$8-1110640-SL 14 23 WP-0430800-SC 22 16 161-05157 28 2
RE-0800000-K0 2 38 §8-1110640-SL 22 61 |:-WP-0430800-SD .12 11 161-08508 20 38
- | R4100-HBE-COA 2 21 | §5-1110640-SL 26 16 | WP-0450801-SP 18 11 | 161-10306 "6 22
"R4100-HSF-COA 2 22 8S-1110640-SL 26 22 WP-0450801-SD 28 17 161-10405 6 .21
R4100-H5G-COA 2 23 | SS-1110640-TP 10 17 | WP-0450826-SC -6 16 | 161-10801 28 9
. | R4105-HOB-EQ0 2 171 | 88-2060320-SP 4 4 | WP-0450826-SC 8 17 161-11106 28 -8
- | 'R4105-HOD-E00 2 70 | 8S-2060510-SP 4 16 WP-0450826-SC -8 23 161-11403 16 28
| R4205-HOB-EOA 2 73 | $S-2110710-TP 18 37 | WP-0450826-SC -8 30 | 161-13805 20 3
* |-R4205-HOD-EQOF 2 72 | $§-4060310-SP 2 66 WP-0450826-SC 18 42 |.161-15008 14 20
- 88-4110715-SP 4 6 WP-0480856-SP 10 3 161~15008 22 58
-SB-1060012-00 18 17 | §5-4120915-SP 4 22 WP-0531000-SD 18 48 161-15008 26 13
SD-0450401-SP 18 21 §8-4150715-SP 4 24 WP-0550800-SP 16 35 161-15008 26 19
- | 'sp-0500481-TP 18 38 | §5-4150915-SP 28 15 | WP-0641600-SC 6 31 | 161-15107 14 21
SD-0600271-SP 18 18 88-4151215-8P 28 16 WP-0641600-SC 10 35 161-15107 22 59
SD-0600271-SP 28 11 $8-5060410-SP 4 19 WP-0641600-SC 14 9 161-15107 26 15
- 36—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS Al

PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF
| & H X0 & BN BB " N0 &% AN
161-15107 26 21
161-15255 14 22
161-15255 22 60
161-15255 2 14
161-15255 26 20
161-15701 14 14
161-15859 14 15
161-21006 16 23
161-36400 22 41
161-36400 2% 9
161-36806 22 42
161-36305 22 43
161-37101 22 37
161-37259 22 38
161-37804 22 19
161-38109 22 40
161-38604 26 8
161-38703 26 10
161-85407 i8 25
161-87908 12 28
161-92205 18 36
161-93906 18 30
161-9420] 18 33
161-94300 18 35
162-32209 24 23
162-45151 18 28
162-45201 18 15
162-45409 18 9
162-46118 18 20
162-46308 18 12
162-50300 28 5
162-54500 28 6
178-45008 30 14
180-72504 24 20
180-72553 22 17
180-72553 24 19
180-72603 24 21
250-20009 12 4
250-20207 12 3
250-20306 12 6
250-20405 12 7
250-20801 2 30
250-20900 2 27
250-21007 18 44
250-21106 18 6
250-21452 18 7
250-21700 18 8
250-28655 18 39
250-28754 10 19
250-28853 10 16
250-31600 22 13
250-31907 22 32
250-32004 22 33
250-32103 22 34
250-32202 22 35
250-32301 22 5
250-32400 22 36
250-32608 22 12
- 37~

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



o HLBECE

JUKI CORPORATION
FOREIGN TRADE BUSINESS DIVISION
8-2-1, KOKURYO-CHO.
CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN
PHONE : 03(3430)4001~5

FAX : 03(3430)4903 - 4908 - 4914
TELEX : J22967

JUKI &=
T182 WRIMATEME AEE-2-1 T RUSIETESED
TEL.03-3480-1111(fx4) TEL.03-3480-1113( &1 ¥ b1 )

SELX®, ZHEHRIE
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

H#IDN—Y VAN CBREBDEOTFELEBTIVNBOET,

# The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
HTONR—YURAN, 19HELS REOWBEZTERE - APLAEDTY .

*This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of September 1954,

Printed in Japan (S)





